Skaters must wear skates and their official racing suit during the medals presentation. Without any cap and sunglasses.

iii). Skaters are to wear corresponding racing suits. Those who are not properly equipped are not allowed to start the race.

10. For the Marathon, the maximum diameter of wheel must not exceed hundred and twenty-five (125) millimeters'.

i). The racing suit is the following:

7. The judge is in task to control the presence of the skater and to confirm him/her, his/her place on the starting line. The 

judge check the conformity of the race equipment, race numbers and size of wheels.